Court, such motion did not require notification to NSC or the presentation of counterarguments by NSC to the motion prior
to securing the assets of NSC.

On July 28, 2023, the Rosarito Court issued a resolution in which it: (i) granted the precautionary measures requested by
EWG, subject to the posting of a bond in the amount of MXN$1,500,000 (One Million Five Hundred Thousand Mexican
Pesos), and (ii) ordered that once the precautionary measures were executed, NSC would be summoned to that
procedure and EWG would have three business days to prove that it initiated the arbitration.

To the Company’s knowledge, EWG has not posted the bond set by the Rosarito Court.

[...]

Court, such motion did not require notification to NSC or the presentation of counterarguments by NSC to the motion prior
to securing the assets of NSC.

On July 28, 2023, the Rosarito Court issued a resolution in which it: (i) granted the precautionary measures requested by
EWG, subject to the posting of a bond in the amount of MXN$1,500,000 (One Million Five Hundred Thousand Mexican
Pesos), and (ii) ordered that once the precautionary measures were executed, NSC would be summoned to that
procedure and EWG would have three business days to prove that it initiated the arbitration.

To our knowledge, EWG has not posted the bond set by the Rosarito Court.